#### 503311357 05/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3357975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO SPILLERE	05/04/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELWIN S. P. A.
Street Address:	VIA DELLA TECNICA 3
City:	VILLAVERLA (VICENZA)
State/Country:	ITALY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29484194

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAROLD H. FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20192.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20192.0001 Assignment#page1.tif source=20192.0001 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035661 FRAME: 0400 503311357

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I Antonio Spillere of Villaverla, Italy; hereby assign to: <u>Telwin S.P.A.</u>, having a place of business at <u>Via Della Tecnica 3. Villaveria (Vicenza). Italy a</u> corporation of Italy and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled MULTIFUNCTION ELECTRONIC BATTERY CHARGER, filed March 6, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/484,194, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand	and seal at 100	
N N	·	0 <u>15</u>	*****
/ske/fle	W. X		L.S
Antonio Spiller	e .		
Address: Via Capovilla, Villaverla 3603 Italy			
City of Villa JERLA:			
\$ ss.			
Country of ITALY:			
Signature witnessed by:		1	
04 Nay 2015	X 2 CYCENN CYCL CL	- A-A/	
Date	WITNESS:	And the state of t	المنس
nan		ne: <u>Cualizato Carpada</u>	mnió,
	Address:	lis lexicia, 94	فاستون
		50ho-36ds-17Ay	iones."
Signature witnessed by:			
4119640 ROIS	WITNESS:	Harche Il	
Date	Printed Nam	e: MARCHIONO FARIS	
	Address:	US DON CARAPTETTO 3	5
		THIENE-2LOIL - ITALY	